 2
Contents
GENERAL................................................................................................................... 3
OVERALL PLAN ......................................................................................................... 4
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION ...................................................................................... 5
MATERIALS................................................................................................................ 9
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS............................................................................... 10
HARNESS................................................................................................................. 10

Magnet button
Slower Faster
 9
MATERIALS
Tissue
(PORCHER SPORT, Rue du Ruisseau B.P. 710,38290 ST. QUENTIN FALLAVIER,  FRANCE)
Top Sail - Leading Edge - SKYTEX 45 E85A  - 100% nylon 6.6 , 33 Dtex, 45 g/m2
Top Sail - Trailing Edge - SKYTEX 40 E38A - 100% nylon 6.6 , 33 Dtex, 40 g/m2
Bottom Sail - SKYTEX 40 E38A - 100% nylon 6.6 , 33 Dtex, 40 g/m2
Main ribs, Diagonals - SKYTEX 40 E29A - 100% nylon 6.6 , 33 Dtex, 40 g/m2
Ribs -  SKYTEX  40 E38A - 100% nylon 6.6 , 33 Dtex, 40 g/m2
Reinforcement Main Ribs - Grille Polyester 200 g/m2
Reinforcement Ribs - W382 Polyester 180 g/m2
Lines
(EDELMAN+RIDDER+CO. Achener Weg 66,  D-88316 ISNY IM ALLGEAU, GERMANY)
Upper cascade C,D,E -   Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-060, Breaking Load 60 kg
Upper cascade  A,B,C,D  -   Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-080, Breaking Load 80 kg
Upper cascade A,B  -   Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-120, Breaking Load 120 kg
Middle cascade D   -   Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-080, Breaking Load 080 kg
Middle cascade C   -   Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-120, Breaking Load 120 kg
Middle cascade A,B   -   Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-160, Breaking Load 160 kg
Brake lines upper cascade wing tip -  Dynema/Polyester A-7850-080, Breaking Load 80 kg
Brake lines middle cascade wing tip -  Dynema/Polyester A-7850-100, Breaking Load 100 kg
Brake lines upper cascade -  Dynema/Polyester A-7850-100, BBreaking Load 100 kg
Brake lines middle cascade -  Dynema/Polyester A-7850-130, BBreaking Load 130 kg
Main lines C1,D2,D3 - Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-200, Breaking Load 200 g
Main lines A1,B1 -  Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-240, Breaking Load 240 kg
Main lines  A2,A3,B2,B3,C2,C3 - Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-340, Breaking Load 340 kg
Stabilizer line  -   Aramid/Polyester  A-6843-080, Breaking Load 80 kg
Main brake line  - Dynema/Polyester A-7850-340, Breaking Load 340 kg
Attachment straps
(STAP a.s., 407 80 VILEMOV, CZECH REPUBLIC)
STAP-POLYESTERBRIDLE 13 mm, Breaking Load 70 kg
Risers